

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji - 787057, Assam

Ref. No.

Minutes of the IQAC Meeting held on 22nd July, 2020 Academic Session: 2020-21

The meeting of the IQAC held on 22nd July, 2020 was presided by the Principal of Dhemaji College. The objective of the meeting was offered by the Coordinator of the IQAC.

Resolution of the meeting:

- The meeting approved the Format of Teaching Plan and fixed the last date of submission on 3rd August, 2020.
- 2. The meeting approved the Academic Calendar and Daily Class Routine for the session 2020-21 under the existing situation of COVID-19 Pandemic.
- 3. The meeting is highly concerned about the problems faced by the students in online Teaching-Learning process and decided to upload learning materials in 'e-ADHAYAN' through a more student centric approach.
- 4. The meeting decided to conduct AAA and SWOC analysis within the parameter of existing situation of COVID-19 Pandemic.
- 5. The meeting resolved to organize an online meeting of IQAC to discuss about the NIRF and NAAC assessment process for the College.

At last, the meeting was ended with a speech from the Chairperson and vote of thanks from the Coordinator.

(Dr. Dipak Kr. Neog) Principal/Chairperson Dhemaji College, Dhemaji

Al mourila.

(Diganta Hazarika) Coordinator, IQAC Dhemaji College, Dhemaji